

Head Department of Hindi The University of Burdwan Golapbag, Burdwan, West Bengal, Pin- 713104 Email- <u>hod@hindi.buruniv.ac.in</u>

Department of Hindi

Dated: 30/05/2024

The University of Burdwan

Ph. D. Viva- Voce Notice

The Ph.D. Final Viva- Voce of Makeshwar Rajak a registered Scholar of the Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan, bearing Registration number: R-Ph.D./Regn./A/Hindi/ 174 on the thesis entitled "RAJESH JOSHI KE KAVYA MEIN SAMAJIK CHETANA" under the supervision of Dr. Shashi Sharma, Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan will be held on 31 May, 2024 at 12:00 Noon. Its open for all the Rac Experts, Faculty Members, Research Scholars & Students of the Department. Concern persons are requested to remain present in the said event.

Sharma

Dr. Neeraj Sharma Head Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan Burdwan, West Bengal Pin- 713104